

FIR No. 1065/2017
PS Mangol Puri
State Vs. Rakesh @ Rocky etc.

Wednesday May 17 2017

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, learned Addl. P.P. for State.
A-1 & A-2 in JC.
A-3 on bail.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, learned defence counsel for all accused.
Sh. Sh. Vaibhav Bharti, learned counsel for complainant.
IO-Insp. Narender Singh.

A-3 Sagar Gaur is absent and an application seeking his exemption from personal appearance has been moved.

Heard.

It has also been mentioned in the application that absentee accused would not dispute his identify and he would have no objection if any evidence is recorded in his absence.

In view aforesaid and in view of the reason mentioned in the exemption application, A-3 Sagar Gaur is exempted from personal appearance for today.

PW7 Bulbul & PW8 Vijay Pandit are present. They have been examined and discharged.

PW9 Sajjan Kumar is also present. He has been examined in part. His further examination-in-chief has been deferred for want of hard disc/DVR.

Case is already fixed for tomorrow. Put up on **18.05.2017** for further prosecution evidence.

(MANOJ JAIN)
ASJ (FTC): N-W Distt: Rohini: Delhi
17.05.2017