

SC NO.156/17
FIR NO. 1065/16
PS Mangolpuri
State V. Rakesh @ Rocky & Ors.

November 13, 2017

Present:- Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Id counsel for accused no. 1 and 3
Sh. Ravi Drall, Id counsel for accused no. 2 alongwith
accused no.2 on bail

Notice be issued to the IO directing him to appear in person and produce the Hard Disc on the next date of hearing. LW-1, 2 and 3 and PW-9 be summoned for the next date of hearing. In terms of the order dated 18.05.2017, affidavits of LW-16,17, 28,30,32 and 33 be filed within two weeks from today with copy to the counsel for the opposite side. The said witnesses be also summoned for the next date of hearing. IO is also directed to file the status report of the FSL result qua the weapon of offence on the next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 12.12.2017.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ/FTC/NW/Rohini/Delhi
November 13, 2017