

SC no. 156/17
STATE Vs. Rakesh @ Rocky etc.
FIR No. 1065/16
PS: Mangol puri

17.02.2020

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Id. APP for the State.

All accused on bail.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, Id. Counsel for the accused persons.

PW-32 is further examined and his cross examination is deferred at the request of Id. Counsels.

Put up for PE on 25.04.2020. Witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02-cum-Special Judge,
(NDPS), N/W, Rohini:Delhi
17.02.2020