

SC 156-2017
STATE Vs. RAKESH @ ROCKY ETC
FIR No. 1065 /2016
(MangolPuri)

01.06.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rakesh and Harpal in person.
Ms. Ayushi, proxy counsel for accused Rakesh.

Matter is listed for examination of PW retired Insp. Narender who is last witness in this case. The witness was served but naib court informs that he received telephonic information that witness has suffered heat stroke and therefore, is on rest. He be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

List on 14.08.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/01.06.2024