

14.08.2024

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rakesh @ Rocky and Harpal @ Toni in
person with Ms. Sakshi Sachdeva, Ld. Proxy
Counsel.
PW Insp. Narender Singh Yadav (now retired) in
person on summons.

PW Insp. Narender Singh Yadav (now retired) is
remaining for examination in chief, however, Ld. Counsel is seeking
adjournment as the main counsel has not come to the court due to
some personal difficulty at his home. Therefore, ***this witness be
summoned again*** for NDOH.

In these circumstances, one last opportunity is given to
accused persons to cross examine this PW Insp. Narender Singh
Yadav (now retired), if this witness will not be examined on NDOH,
the opportunity will not be given.

At this stage, accused submits that his counsel Sh.
Pradeep Rana has left his case and requests to appoint a counsel on
behalf of him.

At this stage, Ms. Sakshi Sachdeva who is appearing for
accused Rakesh @ Rocky volunteered to be an Amicus Curiae on
behalf of accused Harpal @ Toni. Therefore, ***Ms. Sakshi Sachdeva is
appointed as Amicus Curiae on behalf of accused Harpal @ Toni.***
However, she submits that she may be given sometime to prepare the
case for cross examining the witness. Therefore, adjourned.

List for cross examination of this witness Retired Insp.
Narender Singh Yadav for NDOH i.e., **29.08.2024.**

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.08.2024