

SC 156-2017
STATE Vs. RAKESH @ ROCKY ETC
FIR NO. 1065 /2016
(Mangol Puri)

20.09.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rakesh @ Rocky and Harpal @ Toni in person.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Rakesh @ Rocky.
Proxy on behalf of Ms. Sakshi Sachdeva, Id. Amicus Curaie
on behalf of accused Harpal.

Only Pw Insp. Narender Singh Yadav remains to be
examined. However, no summons issued to this witness as undersigned
was on leave on the last date of hearing. He be summoned for the next
date of hearing.

List on 14.10.2024.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/20.09.2024**