

14.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sunny @ Lallu in person on bail.
Sh. Kumar Satyanand, Ld. Counsel for accused
through VC.
PW SI Pramod Kumar in person.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW-15 SI Pramod Kumar, examined and his cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel as Ld. Counsel is not well today. Therefore, ***this witness be summoned again*** for NDOH.

At this stage, it is pointed out by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that FSL result in this case, still not received to rule out any assistance of poisoning, therefore, ***notice be issued to SHO, PS concerned to collect the FSL result from FSL and to file the same in the court***, for NDOH.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List on 07.12.2024.

(VIKRAM)

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)

North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.10.2024