

19.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person on bail.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh @
Rocky.
Ms. Sakshi Sachdeva. Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Harpal @ Tony.
PW Retired Insp. Narender Singh in person.

PW-37 Retired Insp. Narender Singh, recalled for
further cross examination, further cross examined and discharged.

List for remaining entire PE on **20.01.2025**.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.10.2024