

SC 156-2017
STATE Vs. RAKESH @ ROCKY ETC
1065/2016 (Mangol Puri)

20.01.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rakesh @ Rocky and Harpal in person.
Ms. Ritika, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Rakesh @ Rocky.
Sh. Sachin Dabas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Harpal.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

There is an application of Ld. Addl. PP for the State has moved an application for calling the witnesses mentioned in the list of witnesses, since these witnesses have not been examined. Therefore, ***all the witnesses mentioned in the application be summoned*** for NDOH.

Record also shows that examination of PW-32 is not completed as his cross examination has been deferred, therefore, ***P W-32 Ct. Krishn Kumar be also summoned*** for NDOH.

List for RPE on **02.04.2025**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.01.2025rakesh