

02.04.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person on bail.
Sh. Gajraj, Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh @
Rocky.
Ms. Sakshi Sachdeva, Ld. Amicus Curiae for
accused Harpal @ Tony.

PW-38 Sh. Rajeev Ranjan, Nodal Officer, TATA Tele
Services Ltd. and PW-39 Sh. Maninder Singh, Alternate Nodal Officer,
Vodafone Idea Ltd., examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Summons to Nodal Officer, Aircel Company received
back unserved. PW 39 has provided the mobile number i.e.,
9716199402 of the Nodal Officer Nitin Singh of Aircel company.

Nodal officer of Bharati Airtel has sent request that he is
attending other matter in other court complex.

***PWs Nodal Officer Sh. Nitin Singh and Nodal Officer of
Bharati Airtel and Dilip Singh, S/o Sh. Chanda Singh, R/o H. NO.
C-1/609, C Block, Sonia Vihar, Delhi be summoned, for NDOH.***

PW 32 Ct. Krishan Kumar is absent despite service. No
request has been received from him, therefore, ***BWs in sum of Rs.
5,000/- be issued to him*** for NDOH.

List for PE on **08.07.2025**.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.04.2025