

2 SC 156/2017
STATE Vs. RAKESH @ ROCKY ETC
FIR No. 1065/2016
PS (Mangol Puri)

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh @
Rocky.
Ms. Sakshi Sachdeva, Amicus Curie for accused
Harpal @ Tony.

PW-32 HC Krishan further partly cross-examined
and his further cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld.
Counsel for accused as he is not available after post lunch
session.

Summons be issued to the Nodal Officer Aircel and
Air Tel, Ct. Krishan and MHC(M) with case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.04.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.02.2026