

13.05.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are present.
Ms. Sakshi Sachdeva, Ld. Counsel for accused
Rakesh @ Rocky as well as Ld. Amicus Curaie for
accused Harpal @ Tony.
Sh. Shreyansh Anand, Ld. Counsel for Nodal Officer
Bharti Airtel.

PW-32 HC Krishan, recalled for further cross
examination, further cross examined and discharged.

Summons issued to Nodal Officer Bharti Airtel is
received, however, Nodal officer is not appearing today as
submitted by Ld. Consel, Sh. Shreyansh Anand that he is
appearing to other Court due to summons received from multiple
Courts.

Request is allowed. Let fresh summons be issued to
Nodal Officer Bharti Airtel, for NDOH.

Summons issued to Nodal Officer Aircel received
back unexecuted. Let fresh summons be issued to him through
SHO and DCP Office, for NDOH.

List for PE on 10.07.2026.

Copy of the evidence be provided to the Ld. Counsel
of applicant/ accused by filing an application with requisite Court
fee.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/13.05.2026