

2

SC 156/2017

STATE Vs. RAKESH @ ROCKY ETC

FIR No. 1065/2016

PS (Mangol Puri)

13.05.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shreyansh Anand, Ld counsel for the Nodal Officer,
Bharti Airtel.

Statement of accused is not ready.

Put up for recording of statement of accused on 10.07.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/13.05.2026