

1

SC 156/2017

STATE Vs. RAKESH @ ROCKY ETC

FIR No. 1065/2016

PS (Mangol Puri)

10.07.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute PP for the State
Sh. Abhishek, Ld. proxy Counsel for applicant/accused
Rakesh @ Rocky.
Both the accused in person.

PW Sh. Rajiv Vashisht, Nodal Officer, Bharti Airtel & MHCM in person. They are discharged unexamined as regular PP is on leave and substitute PP is looking after work of two courts. Both the witnesses be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 01.10.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/10.07.2026